TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remetee LLC		110/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raw State LLC	
Street Address:	1799 Apollo Court	
City:	Seal Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76701220	RAW STATE
Serial Number:	85138818	RAW STATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)598-3824 Phone: 562 598-0299 Email: mb@bassirilaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Bassiri Address Line 1: 1799 Apollo Court

Address Line 4: Seal Beach, CALIFORNIA 90740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Bassiri
Signature:	/Michael Bassiri/
Date:	10/24/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=20101001 Assignment RS to RSI#page1.tif

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

The Undersigned, REMETEE, LLC, with its principal place of business located at:

1799 Apollo Court Seal Beach, California United States of America 90740,

for good and valuable consideration received from RAW STATE, LLC, with its principal place of business located at:

1799 Apollo Court Seal Beach, California United States of America 90740,

RECORDED: 10/24/2011

does sell, assign and transfer to RAW STATE, LLC, all of its rights, title and interest and goodwill in and to the trademark registrations below:

#	Trade-Mark	S/N	Registration Number
1.	RAW STATE	76/701,220	N/A
2.	RAW STATE	85/138,818	N/A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the 1st day of October 2010.

REMETEE, LLC

Mike Bassiri

Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0551